

Notice of Award

Notice is hereby given that Manatee County Government awarded a contract on January 23, 2024 for Real Property Appraisal Services, 24-TA004983SB as follows:

Contract Title: Real Property Appraisal Services

Awarded Company: BBG Valuation, Inc., Calhoun, Collister & Parham, Inc., CBRE, Inc., Colliers

International Valuation & Advisory Services, LLC, Compass Real Estate Consulting, Inc., Kenneth C. Evans, P.A., Lee Pallardy, Inc., Sparks Advisors, Inc., The Spivey Group, Inc., and The Urban Group, Inc., Inc.

Contract Term: Five (5) years with an additional five (5)-year renewal.

Contract Amount: Estimated Annual Expenditure \$1,000,000.00.

Contact the Procurement Representative for additional information:

Name: Stacia Branco Phone: (941) 749-3041

Email: stacia.branco@mymanatee.org